EDI Guide - Appendix B
810C - Miscellaneous Payments
Prepared For:
Defense Logistics Agency
Effective as of version 6.11.0.
This guide remains valid until modified.
This page intentionally left blank.
EDI Guide Appendix B Version 6.10.0

• When submitting Void and Void & Replace transactions (1/BIG/020, BIG08 = "01" or
"05"), Pseudo PIIN is Mandatory. Otherwise, it is not used.
BIG07 - Transaction Type Codes
26 Vendor Created Misc. Pay - Services Invoice
GA Govt. created Misc. Pay on behalf of a Federal Entity
ZZ Govt. created Misc. Pay on behalf of a Non Federal Entity
BIG08 - Transaction Purpose Codes
00  Original
01 Void
05 Void & Replace
EDI Guide Appendix B Version 6.10.0
7
1.3 NTE Segment – Note/Special Instruction, Pos. 030 – Header
NOTES:  There may be multiple instances of the NTE Segment when NTE01=”ADD”.
Use the NTE instead of the REF segment at Pos. 050 – Header.
Segment Description Element WAWF
Min/Max
WAWF
Req.
WAWF Notes Type
NTE01 Note Reference
Code
363 3/3 M Enter “ADD” to submit
Document Level Comments
ID
NTE02 Description
352 1/80 C
If NTE01 = “ADD”, enter
Document Level Comments
AN
Sample:
NTE^ADD^These are the initiators document level comments.
NTE01 - Reference Codes
ADD – Document Level Comments
Notes:
• The delimiter character “^” is not allowed in comments.
• The comments will be concatenated into a single comment which may not exceed 2000
characters.
EDI Guide Appendix B Version 6.10.0
8
1.4 REF Segment – Reference Identification, Pos. 050 - Header
NOTE:  There may be up to twelve instances of REF per transaction.
Segment Description Element WAWF
Min/Max
WAWF
Req.
WAWF Notes Type
REF01 Reference
Identification
Qualifier:
128 2/3
2/2
2/2